

October 16, 2024

Contact: Savannah Hayward
Communications and Public Relations Coordinator
509.343.6370 | shayward@srtc.org

Media Invited: 2nd Annual Regional Transportation Summit exploring technology

Spokane Valley, WA - Tomorrow, local elected officials, transportation professionals and technology leaders will gather to explore technology opportunities in transportation. The Annual Regional Transportation Summit aims to foster collaboration in Spokane County's regional transportation system through education and networking. Each year, the Summit focuses on important transportation topics, with last year's emphasis on clean energy. Over 170 people expected attendees will learn more about Artificial Intelligence, smart mobility, smart cities and technology's impacts on travel behavior.

WHAT: Embracing Innovation: Integrating Technology in Transportation

WHEN: 8:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, Oct. 17, 2024; Doors open at 7:40 a.m.

WHERE: CenterPlace Regional Event Center: 2426 N Discovery Pl Spokane Valley, WA 99216

WHO: The Annual Regional Transportation Summit is hosted each year by the Spokane Regional Transportation Council, in partnership with the local chambers and Good Roads association. This year, the event is copresented by the Inland Northwest Chapter of Associated General Contractors and Parametrix. Speakers include founder of Iwasaki Consulting Services Randy Iwasaki, City of Bellevue Smart Mobility Manager Daniel Lai and Kittelson and Associates Principal Engineer Abby Morgan.

LEARN MORE: Speaker bios and event information at https://bit.ly/transportsummit24

About Spokane Regional Transportation Council

The Spokane Regional Transportation Council (SRTC) is the lead agency for transportation planning for the area covered by Spokane County. As the region's metropolitan planning organization (MPO) and regional transportation planning organization (RTPO), SRTC develops plans and programs that coordinate transportation planning throughout the Spokane region. SRTC's Board of Directors is made up of elected officials across Spokane County, who make important planning and funding decisions for the region. For more information on SRTC and member jurisdictions, visit http://srtc.org.

SRTC is committed to nondiscrimination in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, and Civil Rights Restoration Act of 1987 (P.O. 100.259) and the Americans with Disabilities Act. A person with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation by contacting the SRTC office by telephone at (509) 343-6370 or by email at contact.srtc@srtc.org at least 48 hours in advance. Persons with hearing impairment may contact (509) 343-6387 through the Washington Relay Service at 7-1-1.

###